5C. Countywide Plan Map – 2018 Annual Update



SUMMARY

The Countywide Rules provide for the annual update and filing of the Countywide Plan Map through the end of the fiscal year and, in this case, it has been updated to include all the amendments that have been approved through the August 7, 2018 Countywide Planning Authority meeting.

ATTACHMENT(S):

 Draft copy of Forward Pinellas Resolution No. 18-5 Link: <u>Countywide Plan Map and Submap No. 1: Scenic/Noncommercial Corridor Map</u>

ACTION: Board, in its role as the Pinellas Planning Council, to approve or deny Resolution No. 18-5, recommending acceptance of the updated Countywide Plan Map for filing as the official record copy.

ADVISORY COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION(S): The Planners Advisory Committee voted unanimously (9-0) to recommend the board recommend official acceptance of the updated Countywide Plan Map for filing.

FORWARD PINELLAS BOARD RECOMMENDATION: The Board met on November 14, 2018 and adopted Resolution 18-5, authorizing transmittal to the Countywide Planning Authority for filing as the official record copy by a vote of 11-0.